
H.—l6.

Returnshowing the Number of Offences reported, Persons apprehended, and Comparison
of Crime during the Year ending 31st December, 1894, and Year ending 31st December,
1895—continued.

2—H. 16.

9

1894. 1895.

©
13 g ©■sfilSo °0_ ft
A _j fc

fc g _
aM
So££_. ft

CO
CD Persons a] iprehended or s-immoned. _a -*____© 'o f_.

_Q c_ © ©
N O fi Op t/_ © rj

ooft"

Numberof
Convictions

amongst
those

committed
for Trial.

Offences. Com-
mitted

forTrial.
Summarily
Convicted.

Dis-
charged. dEG

©
O
0H

6en
_S
IDAO<_q

_ M. F. M. F. M. F. M. F.

Keeping disorderly houses and
brothels

Killing animals with intent to
steal the carcases

Libel, criminal
Lunacy
Malicious injury to property
Manslaughter
Murder
Murder, attempted
Neglected and criminal children
Obscene and profane language ..
Obstructing Fire Inspectors
Obstructing Inspectors of Fac-

tories
Obstructing and resisting police
Obstructing railway-lines
Obstructing railway officers
Obstructing thoroughfares
Obstructing a mine
Pawning, illegal
Perjury
Personating electors
Poison administering
Prisons offences (loitering about,

and communicating with
prisoners)

Prize-fighting..
Rape
Rape, attempted
Receiving stolen property
Refusing to quit licensed premises
Rescuing cattle from being im-

pounded
Removing survey-pegs..
Sacrilege
Sheep-stealing (see Theft).
Shooting with intent
Sly grog-selling
Smuggling
Sodomy
Sodomy, attempted
Soliciting prostitution ..
Stamps, fraudulent removing ..
Stamps, counterfeiting and

uttering
Stone-throwing
Stowing away on board ships ..
Suicide, attempted
Sureties of the peace
Theft (undescribed)
Theft as a bailee
Theft, attempted
Theft of children
Theft of cattle and horses
Theft of dogs
Theft of pigs
Theft of sheep
Theft from dwellings
Theft from the person
Theft of post letters
Theft by servants
Threatening to shoot
Travelling by rail and refusing to

pay fares
Trespass
Vagrancy

62 37 10 22 3 36 25

3 3

2
390
492

4
6
2

195
376

3
355
420

6
14
6

147
421

1
9

3

1
5
8
4

1
1
1

216
260

94
17

35
95

6
1

12
43

io
9

i

3
355
383

6
16
5

147
421

1
9

2

1
4
2
1

1
1
1

1

2
8
4

35
72

83
304

1
9

44
61

8
13

48

3

45
1
6

178
1
2

64
1
2

31
3

101
6
6

49
1
2

24
8
1
3

!.0
2
5

45
1
2

1
1

10
1
1
3

101
5
6

49
1
2

24
8
1
3

i 5
4

77
1

i 15

17
6
1

i "i
1

2 *9
5

7
1 5

1
7 2 i 4

22
10
20
31
12

5
8
9

25
43
21

7
4 i 1

26
5

8
1
2

5
1
4

12
16
11

£>

5
8
8

25
43
20

"i 5

5
12
9

14
1

2

3
1

1
1

1 1 2

4
50
11

6
73
12
3
2
9
3

3
34

8
ii 3

22
4

6
6

73
12
3
2
9
3

2
23

1
3

2
2
2
3

3
2

2
1

3
"i 2 7

1
3

100
46
43
25

1,882
10
6

111
41
39
40

1,855
37
11

1
128

3
1

56
336
151

2
17

1
17

92
35
11
28

759
7
1

l 18
4

13
9

195
13
1

111
39
39
40

1,106
30
11
1

70
1
1

38
169
72

2
16

1
15

11
5
49 i 2

3
52

3 "i
15

75
10
9
1

36

6 19 oi 3
27
5
1

21

27

l

107
7
5

38
287
100

5
11

"l8 16
1

32

1
3

105
22

4
4

26
17
21

2
6

3
7

14
1

9
17
19

13
2

17
17
11

1
5

3
8

18
49
51

2
1
1

a 6
I

| '3
4 4

17 13 i
41

349
84

387
62

234
1

86
17
52

3
15

83
387

43
38

Totals 13,530 14,010 595 50 8,659 It 5 1,577 199 12,435 j 428 33 1146 666

Inc 480


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

