Return showing the Number of Offences reported, Persons apprehended, and Comparison of Crime during the Year ending 31st December, 1894, and Year ending 31st December, 1895—continued.

Offences.	1894.	1895.											1
	Number of all Offences reported.	88	Persons apprehended or summoned.								ber of		
		Number of all Offences reported.	Com- mitted for Trial,		Summarily Convicted.		Dis- charged.		Total Number of Persons apprehended or summoned.	amongst those committed for Trial.		3e.	1 5
			М.	F.	м.	F.	М.	F.	Total of I appr or su	M.	F.	Increase.	Doggood
Keeping disorderly houses and	62	37			10	22	3	1	36				2
brothels Killing animals with intent to	3												
steal the carcases	2	3	3				Ì		3	2		1	١.
Libel, criminal Lunacy	390	355			216	94	35	10	355				3
Malicious injury to property	492 4	420	$\begin{vmatrix} 1 \\ 5 \end{vmatrix}$	1 1	1 260	17	95	9	383	1 4	1 1	1	$\frac{1}{2}$
Manslaughter Murder	6	14	8	1			6	1	. 16	2	1	8	
Murder, attempted	2	6	4			1 ::	1	1 .:	5	1	• • •	4	1:
Neglected and criminal children Obscene and profane language	$195 \\ 376$	$147 \\ 421$		::	83	61	12 43	8	$147 \\ 421$	::		45	4
Obstructing Fire Inspectors		1			1				1			1	
Obstructing Inspectors of Fac-	3	9		• • •	9				9	•••		6	•
tories Obstructing and resisting police	178	101		١	90	1	10		101	١	l	\	7
Obstructing railway-lines	1	6	1		2	1	1		5	1		5	.
Obstructing railway officers	2	6	•••		5 45	1	1 3		6 49			4	l i
Obstructing thoroughfares Obstructing a mine	64	49			1				1	::		::	
Pawning, illegal	2	2			2				2	٠.			
Perjury	31	$\begin{vmatrix} 24 \\ 8 \end{vmatrix}$	17	1	!   1		4	2	24	9 5		5	
Personating electors Poison administering	3	1	1	::				::	1		::	1	
Prisons offences (loitering about,	7	3			2			1	3				İ
and communicating with					1			Ì				}	
prisoners) Prize-fighting		5		١			5	١.,	5			5	
Rape	22	8	7		٠		1	٠.	8	4			:
Rape, attempted	10 20	9 25	4	1		8	$\begin{array}{ c c c }\hline 4\\12 \end{array}$	3	8 25	.:	••	5	١.
Receiving stolen property Refusing to quit licensed premises	31	43			26	1	16		43	::	::	12	
Rescuing cattle from being im-	12	21			5	2	11	2	20			9	
pounded	3	1			1				1	l			
Removing survey-pegs	1	i	::				::						
Sheep-stealing (see Theft).	••	٠.				•••				•••	•••	1 .:	.
Shooting with intent	4 50	6 73	3		34	ii	$\frac{3}{22}$	6	6 73			$\begin{vmatrix} 2\\23 \end{vmatrix}$	
Sly grog-selling Smuggling	11	12			8		4		12			1	
Sodomy		3	3			• • •	• • •		3	2		3	
Sodomy, attempted	$\frac{2}{2}$	2 9	2	::		7		2	2 9	1		7	
Soliciting prostitution	2	3	::	::	3			1	3			1	] .
Stamps, counterfeiting and	3		•••		٠.		•••	• •	• • •	•••	••		
uttering Stone-throwing	100	111			92	1	18	١	111			11	ļ.,
Stowing away on board ships	46	41			35		4	٠	39	٠.,	• • •		
Suicide, attempted	43	39 40	9	1	11 28	2 3	13 9	3	39	4		15	-
Sureties of the peace Pheft (undescribed)	$\frac{25}{1,882}$	1,855	75	6	759	52	195	19	1,106	61	3	1	2
Theft as a bailee	10	37	10		7		13		30			27	١.
Theft, attempted	6	11	9	••	1	•••	1		11 1	1		5	
Theft of children Theft of cattle and horses	107	$\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 128 \end{array}$	1 36		18		16		70	32		21	:
Theft of dogs	7	3					1		1		٠.		
Cheft of pigs	5	$\begin{array}{c c} & 1 \\ & 56 \end{array}$	26	••	1 3		9		38	i7	••	18	
Theft of sheep	$\frac{38}{287}$	336	17	3	105	14	17	13	169	17	3	49	:
Theft from the person	100	151	21	7	22	1	19	2	72	11	3	51	1.
Theft of post letters	5	2	2 6	4		• •	$\frac{\cdot \cdot}{2}$	••	$\frac{2}{16}$	$\begin{vmatrix} 1 \\ 5 \end{vmatrix}$	3	6	
Theft by servants	11	17		4			1		10			1	:
Travelling by rail and refusing to	17	17			13	1	1		$1\overline{5}$				
pay fares	41	0.4			62	1	17	3	83			43	
Trespass	$\begin{array}{c} 41 \\ 349 \end{array}$	84 387	•••	::	$\begin{array}{c} 62 \\ 234 \end{array}$	86	52	15	387		• •	38	
		<del></del>				<u></u>							<del> </del> —
Totals ••	13,530	14,010	595	50	8,659	1, 5	1,577	T33	12,435	428		1146	ot
												Inc.	4